Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
David S. MCCUE (12/18/2006), Daniel B.	Name: McCue Corporation		
BALLOU (12/18/2006), Adam P. STEVENS			
(1/23/2007), Brent HILD (12/18/2006), Additional name(s) of conveying party(see) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	_ Gase(Audiess.		
	35 Congress Street		
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	33 Obligiess Street		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Selem		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01970		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4 Application or retest surplies (a)	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)		
11/633,935			
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas V, Smurzynski			
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 GFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: CUS-076	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: One Post Office Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA zip: 02109-2127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080		
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thomas V. Smurzynski		
9, Signature:			
$\langle \cdot \cdot \cdot \rangle \rangle M_{\Lambda}$	February 22, 2007		
Signature	Date		
Sean D Detweiler 42,482	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	steet, attacimianis, and decoments.		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as heing	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Recorded to the second	roanon services, Disector of the OS Patent and Trebenhark Office, P.O.		
Dated: February 22, 2007 Signature:	+/64		

PATENT

Form PTO-1595	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
Additional Convey	ing Party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Teodoro A. MESA (12	/20/2006), and Genesis	J. MCDERMOTT (1/23/2007)	
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:		•	•
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name			
Internal Address:	1		
Street Address:			
Olty:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	n Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
,			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			

Docket No.: CUS-076

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being stiached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

Dated: February 22, 2007 Signature (Sean D. Detweller)

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, David S. MCCUE; Daniel B. BALLOU; Adam P. STEVENS; Brent HILD; Teodoro A. MESA; and Genesis J. MCDERMOTT, of Manchester, Massachusetts; Salem, Massachusetts; York, Maine; Belmont, Massachusetts; Lynn, Massachusetts; and Chicago, Illinois, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

McCue Corporation

a Corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 35 Congress Street, Salem, Massachusetts 01970, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

McCue Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ADJUSTABLE RIGID CORNER GUARD

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 11/633,935, filed on December 5, 2006
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/742660, filed on December 6, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

CUS-076

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

CUS-076

David S. McCue

Date: DECEMBER 18, 2006

United States of America

State of County of

25551

On this

/8 day of

DECEMBER, ROOG before me, the

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared sold S. We Cue (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,

which was know to nature / co-worker to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

My commission expires

(official signature and seal of notary)

SANDEA L SUITHBY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusett My Commission Expires Date: December 18 2006

United States of America

State of

Massachusetta) 55

County of

On this 18th day of December, 2006 before me, the

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,

which was from to the document in my presence

is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(official signature and seal of notary)

Daniel B

My commission expires

SANDRA LUBOOTHBY Notery Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 7, 2010

My commission expires

/V\ Adam P. Stevens
Date: 1 23 2007
United States of America))
State of New Humps hine ss.:
County of Rocking ham)
2 ev the
On this 23 vd day of Can uavy, 2007 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Adam P Stevens
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was ME drivers (remse , to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
(official signature and seal of notary)

VERNON EDMUND BOARDMAN Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires September 21, 2010

EL WILL
Brent Hild
Date: December 18, 2006
United States of America)
State of MSSa clasetts) ss.:
County of £552/
On this 18th day of December, 2006 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was known to notary (co-worker, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
My commission expires SANDRA L. BOOTHBY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 7, 2010

Juston A. refera	
Teodoro A. Mesa	
,	

Date: December 20, 2006

United States of America

State of County of

nssachusetts) ss

On this

204 day of Decem

before me, the

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jeodoro A. Me so (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,

which was known to notary Co-worker, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

My commission expires

(official signature and seal of notary)

SANDRAL. BOOTHBY

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 7, 2010

Amin 1	M. Denvel
Geneşis J. McDermott	

TAKKARY

United States of America

State of

County of

On this

day of TANUARY

before me, the GENESIS J. MCDERNOTT

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,

which was MA DENISKS LICENSE , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires

Official 549 Toyye M. Garner Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/12/07

FAX TRANSMISSION

DATE:

February 22, 2007

PTO IDENTIFIER:

FIER: Application Number

11/633,935-Conf. #2923

Patent Number

Inventor:

David S. MCCUE et al.

MESSAGE TO:

USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Sean D. Detweiler

PHONE:

(617) 227-7400

Attorney Dkt. #:

CUS-076

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):

12

CONTENTS:

Assignment (8 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 227-7400 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127 Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facalmile: (617) 742-4214

PT0/58/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 11/633,935

Attorney Docket No.: CUS-076

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

on February 22, 2007

Sean D. Detweiler

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

42,482

(617) 227-7400

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (8 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)
Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080